1201 Leopard Street

Clty of Corpus Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Text

File #: 13-000228, Version: 2

Second Reading Ordinance - Appropriating funds for the Energy Efficiency Conservation
Retrofit for Major City Facilities project; changing the Capital Improvement Budget; and
executing Amendment No. 1 to the performance contract for energy audit (Phase 2)(1st
Reading 4/23/13)

Ordinance appropriating $40,389 from AEP Program Incentives in the No. 3160 City Hall CIP Fund
for the Energy Efficiency Conservation Retrofit for Major City Facilities project; changing the FY 2013
Capital Improvement Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 029565 to increase revenues and
expenditures by $40,389 each; and authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute
Amendment No. 1 Technical Energy Audit to the Fixed Price Energy Performance Contract
(Design/Build) with McKinstry Essention of Seattle, Washington for Energy Efficiency Conservation
Retrofit for Major City Facilities in the amount of $125,000, for a total re-stated fee of $7,075,000.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/12/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

